

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

WRIT PETITION No.8079 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3.	22.4.2024	<u>NJS, J</u> <u>W.P. No.8079 of 2024</u> Heard Mr.P.Veera Reddy, learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner. Also heard Mr.B.S.Sivaji, learned Government Pleader for Endowments and Mr.T.V.S. Kumar, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the 3rd respondent. List on 23.4.2024 in Motion List, at the request of the learned Government Pleader, to enable him to furnish a copy of the order passed by the Hon'ble Division Bench, which, according to him, was in respect of the power of the Commissioner of Endowments for deleting the properties placed in the Prohibited Properties List. NJS, J <i>vasu</i>	