

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.8079 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
11	07.07.2026	<u>TRR, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> This application is filed seeking to implead the proposed respondents as party respondents to the writ petition. Learned counsel for respondents neither specifically nor significantly opposed this application. Hence, for the reasons mentioned in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of this application, this application is allowed and the petitioner is permitted to implead proposed respondents as party respondent Nos.7 and 8 to the writ petition. <u>W.P.No.8079 of 2024</u> Office is directed to carry out necessary amendments. For filing counter-affidavit, list this matter on 04.08.2026. ANS <u>TRR,J</u>	

--	--	--	--